## No. 6 of 1923



[L.S.]

C. H. RODWELL,

High Commissioner.

November 14th, 1923.

## KING'S REGULATION

TO AMEND THE SOLOMONS ARMS REGULATION, 1897.

Made by His Britannic Majesty's High Commissioner for the Western Pacific under the provisions of the Pacific Order in Council 1893.

In the name of His Majesty George the Fifth, by the Grace of God of the United Kingdom of Great Britain and Ireland and of the British Dominions beyond the Seas King, Defender of the Faith, Emperor of India.

- 1. This Regulation may be cited for all purposes as the Solomons short title. Arms (Amendment) Regulation 1923.
- 2. Section 18 of the Solomons Arms Regulation, 1897, is hereby AMENDMENT OF amended and shall be read as if the following paragraph were section 18 added thereto:-

RECULATION NO. 4 OF 1897.

"There shall be levied, collected and paid in respect of every "license issued under this section a fee of ten shillings."

Published and exhibited in the Public Office of the High Commissioner for the Western Pacific this fourteenth day of November one thousand nine hundred and twenty-three.

By Command,

ROGER GREENE, Secretary to His Britannic Majesty's High Commissioner for the Western Pacific.

Suva, Fiji: Printed by S. BACH,

Printer to the Government of His Britannic Majesty's High Commission for the Western Pacific. 94423--500 1923. [Price, 1s.]